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Use the same theory Answer scripts for writing part A and Part B
Your answers should be specific to the questions asked. Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

Part - A

LONG ESSAY e €

1.

SHORT ESSAY 0 ¥ 2e

2.
3.
a.

Explain Shadvidha Rogi pariksha with examples./

Write Satwa Sara purusha lakshanas.

Write importance of Aptopadesha

Write the differences between Khavaigunya and Sroto Dushti.
Write about Anubandhya and Anubandha vyadhi.

Write Kapha prakopaka Hetu and Lakshana.

SHORT ANSWERS

7.
8.

=

10.
11.
12.
13.

Annawvaha Sroto Dushti Lakshanas.

Yukti pramana

Mutravaha Sroto Pushti Midana and Lakshana.
Types of Adhyatmiika vyadhi with examples.

Nadi Pareeksha.

Name Ashta mah3dgada.
Prazaraavastha
Part-B

LONG ESSAY

L4,

Write various definitions of Ama and its role in disease manifestation.

ORT ESSAY

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Write the characteristic features of an Asadhya vyadhi with examples.
Describe briefly the Sthana Samshraya Avastha.
Write about Sannikrushta hatu and Vyabhichari hetu.

Define Purva rupa, Write its tbypes and importance in vyadhi vinishchaya.

Describe Dosha gati.

SHORT ANSWERS

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

Saama vata Lakshana

Ojo visramsa and Ojovyapath
Rakta pradoshaja vikaras
Upadhatu pradoshaja vikaras
Aupasargika vyadhi Hetu

Define Upadrava

Definition and Synonyms of Rupa.

(50 Marks)
1X1'= 11 Marks

5 X5 =25 Marks

7 X 2 = 14 Marks

(S0 Marks)
1X11 =11 Marks

SX5 =25 Marks

7 X 2 = 14 Marks
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